Happy Liberals Appendix: Data & Figures

About the Data:

The data mentioned in The New York Times article are from a recent survey by the Institute for Family
Studies and the Wheatley Institution. The survey was conducted by YouGov between May 28 and June
10, 2021, with a representative sample of 2,500 adults ages 18 to 55 living in the United States. A total
of 2,709 interviews were completed and then matched down to a sample of 2,500 to produce the final
dataset.

Figures & Table:
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Source: IFS/Wheatley Institution Family Survey, May-June 2021.



Happiness among liberal women
% saying they are "very happy"
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Notes: Based on adults ages 18 to 55.
Source: IFS/Wheatley Institution family survey, May-June 2021.



Happiness among liberal men
% saying they are "very happy"
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Notes: Based on adults ages 18 to 55.
Source: IFS/Wheatley Institution family survey, May-June 2021.



Table: Logistic regression models predicting the odds of being "very happy"

Model 1 Model 2

Odds ratio s.e. | Odds ratio s.e.

Ideology (vs. Conservative)

Liberal 0.64 ** 0.14 | 0.98 0.17
Moderate 0.91 0.13 | 1.22 0.16
Not sure 0.39 *** 0.23 | 0.60 0.26

Religious service attendance (vs. Never/seldom)

At least 1-2x per month 1.87 *** 0.15
A few times a year 1.41 0.19
Married 1.20 0.16
Have children 137 * 0.16
Very happy with family life 6.49 *** 0.14
Very happy with community 591 *** (.15
N 2,500 2,500

Notes: *** p<0.001 **p<0.01 *p<0.05. Based on adults ages 18-55. Both models also
control for family income, gender, age, race/ethnicity.
Source: IFS/Wheatley Institution family survey, May-June 2021
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